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FINLAND
National Report to SCAR for year: 2016
Activity Contact Name Address Telephone Fax Email Website
National SCAR Committee
SCAR Delegates
1) Delegate Markku Poutanen FGI -- Finnish Geospatial (+358)407182152 Markku.Poutanen@nls.fi  |http://www.fgi.fi/
Research Institute
Geodeetinrinne 2, FIN-02430
Masala. FINIAND
2) Alternate Delegate Kari Strand Oulu Mining School / Thule (+358)407257025 kari.strand@oulu.fi http://www.oulu.fi/thuleinstitute/
Institute
P.O. Box 7300
FI-90014 University of Oulu
Finland
Standing Scientific Groups
Life Sciences
1) Harri Kuosa PL 140, 00251 Helsinki, Finland [(+358) 29 525 1106 harri.kuosa@ymapristo.fi  |http://www.syke.fi/en-US
Janne-Markus Rintala |P.O. Box 65, Viikinkaari 1 (+358)505413745 janne.rintala@helsinki.fi http://www.helsinki.fi/ymparistotieteet/e
FI-00014 University of Helsinki, nglish/
2) Finland
Lauri Arvola Lammi Biological Station (+358)50-357 3079 lauri.arvola@helsinki.fi http://www.helsinki.fi/lammi/english.html
Paajarventie 320
3) 16900 Lammi. Finland
Jouni Aspi Biologian laitos, PL 3000, 90014 |(+358)40877466 jouni.aspi@oulu.fi http://www.oulu.fi/biologia/
4) Oulun yliopisto
Geosciences
1) Jaakko Makinen Finnish Geospatial Research (+358)-40-536 0361 [358-9-295 55211 |jaakko.makinen@nls.fi http://www.fgi.fi/
Institute (FGI)
Geodeetinrinne 2
FI-02430 Masala. Finland
2) Kari Strand Oulu Mining School / Thule (+358)407257025 kari.strand@oulu.fi http://www.oulu.fi/thuleinstitute/
Institute
P.O. Box 7300
FI-90014 University of Oulu
Finland
3) Jyri Nardanen Finnish Geospatial Research (+358)504357258 jyri.naranen@maanmittausl | http://www.fgi.fi/
Institute (FGI) aitos.fi
Geodeetinrinne 2
FI-02430 Masala. Finland
Physical Sciences
Timo Vihma Finnish Meteorological Institute [(+358) 50 412 6365 timo.vihma@fmi.fi http://en.ilmatieteenlaitos.fi/
P.O. Box 503 FI-00101 Helsinki
1) Finland




2)

Mikko Sipila

PL 64 (Gustaf Hallstrémin katu 2) [(+358)504480627
00014 HELSINGIN YLIOPISTO,
FINLAND

mikko.sipila@helsinki.fi

http://www.physics.helsinki.fi/english/
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Scientific Research Program

1)
2)
3)
4)

AAA

1)
2)
3)
4)

AntEco

1)
2)
3)
4)

AnT-ERA

1)
2)
3)
4)

AntClim21

1)
2)
3)
4)

PAIS

1)
2)
3)
4)

SERCE
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Standing Committees

SCADM
1)
2)

SCAGI
1)
2)

Other Groups (optional)

SO0S

An optional report summarising scientific highlights of the past year may be included below.

Participation in The SCAR 2016 Open Science Conference in Kuala Lumpur and in the meetings of Standing Scientific Groups (Jaakko Méakinen,
Pentti Kujala, Janne-Markus Rintala). Finnish Antarctic Research Program FINNARP carried out a research expedi-

tion to the Finnish Antarctic station Aboa during the Antarctic summer season

2015-2016. Annual publication available: http://www.antarctica.fi/documents/98503/0/FINNARP+vuosijulkaisu+2016.pdf/1badel17-55e2-4d4f-8308-

dfbb91fbcala




